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The Training Post -Winter 2022 QC Responses 

 

Question Corner: What are you looking forward to this winter?    

 
Every winter, I look forward to spring - colorful flowers, warmer weather and "longer" days. 
Jackie Chadwick 
Jacqueline.Chadwick@doh.nj.gov 
DOH 
 
I am looking forward to 'Soup Season'! 
Anshu Sinha 
anshu.sinha@dep.nj.gov 
DEP 

Getting some sort of normalcy back, if it still exist after Covid-19, Delta and Omicron.  Will Covid be the 
new norm, overtaking the flu. 
Hermean Matthews 
hermean.matthews@dot.nj.gov 
DOT 
 

lots of snowstorms 
Carolyn Katz 
carolyn.katz@jjc.nj.gov 
JJC 
 
Getting back on the mountain to ski with my family after many years of knee surgeries and recoveries! 
Nicole Benowitz 
nicole.benowitz@dol.nj.gov 
DOL 
 

Ice skating and/or skiing  
Letitia Holloway-Owens 
letitia.holloway@doh.nj.gov 
DOH 
 
I am looking forward to going to the vacation house with my nieces and helping them sleigh ride and ice 
skate in that private community. Hot Chocolate with marshmallows of course, Valentines sharing, with 
movies and warm fuzzy blankets with footed pajamas.  
Lacey Bundschuh 
lacey.bundschuh@DOH.NJ.GOV 
DOH 
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Going snowboarding with my family for a couple of days and also cross country skiing by myself through 
the woods near my house....just need snow! 
Kristin Rue 
kristin.rue@ag.nj.gov 
LPS 
 

Reuniting with my immediate family and extended family for a long overdue holiday gathering.  
Jean Donnelly 
jean.donnelly@dol.nj.gov 
DOL 

Taking my children skiing in the Poconos 
Jessica Guglich 
guglichj@njdcj.org 
LPS 

Snow fall! 
Hosea Mak 
hosea.mak@doh.nj.gov 
DOH 
 
Nightfall after the snow has fallen, while it is still untouched, and the sky is clear. That's when the snow 
glistens and the world is peaceful, as though the stars are kissing the earth. 
Nancy Nelson 
nancy.nelson@opd.nj.gov 
OPD/Monmouth 
 
 
 
Spring 
Unknown 
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